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Left to right: Co-Captain Ron Morris, pole vault; Co-Captain Doug Maiiala, javelin; Head Coach Jess Mortensen.
- SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

. Fifly-Second Dual Track and Field Meet
1

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
STANFORD

Saturday, April 13, 1957
STANFORD STADIUM - STANFORD UNIVERSITY
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Left to right: Co­

Captain Frank
Herrmann, broad

iump; Co-Cap­
tain Phil Fehlen,

high jump; Head

Coach Payton
Jordan.

- STANFORD

OFFICIAL

PROGRAM

{:{

PRICE

15 CENTS
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Entries
!

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
STANFORDSCS

Mile RunNO.

NO.

1 Sid Wing
4:12 IMaury Graves 4:17.8

2 Bob Shankland
4:18 2 Doug Martin4:21.4

Max Truex
4: 18.7 3 AI Salcedo4:30

Ray Hale

4:27.7
3 Wes McLeod

4:27.9
I

23Time----
440 Yard Run

Murray Cockburn

48.5 IDon Chesarek 47.7
Bob Harman

48.9 2 Bob Hyde49.1

2 Ramon Lopez

49.03 Chuck Ince49.1
3 Jim Brooks

49.0 Bill Carls49.2
Bruce Kitchen

49.8 Terry Caddy50.2
Walt Williams

50.4
2

3Time----
100 Yard Dash

I

Larry Gilbert 9.8 IFrank Herrmann (Co-C) 9.8
2 C. R. Roberts

10.1 Jim Easter9.9
3 Carl Peterson

10.22 Ben Anixter10.0
Leonard Bates

10.2
3 Jack Groat

10.1
2

3Time----
120 Yard High HurdlesI

Bob Lawson 14.3 IChuck Cobb 14.4

2 Hank Ketels

14.62Bernie Nelson 14.5

3

Bob Newman 15.1

Phil Fehlen (Co-C)

15.2

2

3Time----
880 Yard Run1 Tom Anderson

1:51.7 I Joe W oollett1:53.5

2 Wes McLeod

1:53.8 2Don Chesarek 1:55.2

Sid Wing

1:54.1 3Don Richardson 1:56

3 Marshall Clark

1:54.7 Bill Carls

Murray Cockburn

1:54.9
Max Truex

1:58.5

2

3Time----
220 Yard Dash1

Larry Gilbert 20.8 IFrank Herrmann (Co-C) 20.9
2 C. R. Roberts

22.02 Chuck Ince20.9
3 Carl Peterson

22.03 Jim Easter21.0
Bob Harman

22.5 Jack Groat22.2

2

3Time----
Two Mile RunI

tv1ax Truex 8:55 IMaury Graves 9:29.9

2 Mal Robertson

9:07.9 3Bob If an Luchene 9:40

3 Ray Hale

9:41.8 2 Warren Wood9:58.1
John Fer

9:55.7

2

3Time----
no Yard Low Hurdles

1

Bob Lawson 23.4 IChuck Cobb 23.1

2 Hank Ketels

25.12Leonard Bates 23.8

3 Jim Brooks

25.2 Bernie Nelson24.9
3 Bob Newman

25.0

2

3Time---~
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SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Entries
STANFORD SC S

3 Distance ~ ~ __

Dick Bronson

Ray Martin
Carl Self

Rink Babka

53-8

53-2'12
51-0%
47-7112

2 _

Shot Put
Chris Plain

Ray Williamson
Archie Schmitt

53-3

51-81/2

48-6112

3 Distance _

Javelin Throw
Hank Roldan

Kirk Nieland

Hugh Johnson
Kent Hansen

Bob Voiles 235-7

Doug Maijala (Co-C) 209-9112
Mike Page 200-11

Ray Taylor /85-/1

1 2 _

220-4

209

186-8

________ 2 _

Bob Lawson

Rock Burgoyne

15-01/2
14
13-2

High Jump
Phil Fehlen (Co-C)

Larry Kelley
Ron Bondoc

Bernie Nelson

12-6

12-6

12-3

12

3 HeighL _

6-81/2

6-3%
6- 31/4

6-/ 1f4

3 Height _

Pole Vault
Mike Franchetti

Bob Gast

Dick Hughes
Carlos Gonzales

2 _1 --

Ron Morris (Co-C)

Jerry Hren
Ernie Bullard

Bob Lawson

C. R. Roberts

Kirby Mannon
Hank Ketels

23-8

23-3%
22-8

22-1113

2 _

Broad Jump
Frank Herrmann (Co-C) 24-81/4
Kent Hansen 23-9
Chuck Peterson 23-7

3 Distance, ,

3 Distance _

Discus Throw
Fred Peters

Archie Schmitt

Ray Williamson

Rink Babka

Jack Egan
Bob Voiles

174-1

167-6

158-2

2 _

170-7

143-5

120

Lane I

Murray Cockburn, Ramon Lopez,
Jim Brooks, Bruce Kitchen,

Bob Harman, Walt Williams,
Tom Anderson 3: 18.2

Mile Relay
Lane 2

Bob Hyde, Jack Groat,

Terry Caddy, Chuck Ince,
nOr! (-:Ir)c""c', nr-n Richot'clsOIl,
Joe Woollett, Bill Carls 3:18.1

Won by Time _

FINAL SCORE

NEXT DUAL MEET IN STANFORD STADIUM

Saturday, April 27, 1957

STANFORD vs. OCCIDENTAL

First Field Event, I :30; First Track Event, 2 p.m.



RESULTS OF S.C. - STANFORD TRACK AND FIELD MEETS·

1929 m m 74

1930 m mm 46 11/12
1931 m m 62

1932 m m 49 3/4
1933 m m m 67
1933 m mm 58

1934 48 1/3
1935 .. m m .. m 43

1936 m m m. 44 1/2
1937 m 56 1/2
1938m ..m 36 5/6
1939 .. m mm. 50

1940m .. m m. 59 2/3
1941 m 36

1942 m.m 36 2/3
1946 m m 23

1947 m m 36 1/4
1948m.m mm .. m 60

1949 .. mmmm .. m 58 5/6
1950.m.m ..m ..m 35 1/6
1951 m 49 2/3
1952 m 40 1/2
1953mmm 51 1/4
1954 m m .. m 43

I955m m 45 2/3
1956 m.m •••..•••• 3 1 1/2

Meets Won: By Stanford, 26; by Southern California, 25

1908 ... m ..mm.mm.m 104
1909mm 74

1909 .. m .. m m 92 1/2
1910.m m 74
191 O m.m 93

1911 m m 71 1/2
1911.m m m 89
1912 m. 74

1912 m 86 1/2
1913 m 79 3/5
1913 m 63 1/2
1919 72
1920 61
1920' 77
192 Im ..m 71
1921 75
1922 m ..m 85
1922 m 86
1923 m m m. 75
1923 m m 72
1924 79

1925 71 1/2
1926mm m m 63 1/2
1927 mm 75
1928 .. m 77

YEAR STANFORD S.c.

18

48

29 1/2
47
29

50 1/2
33
59

35 1/2
42 2/5

58 1/2
41
52
45
60
56
46
40
56
57

52

59 1/2
67 1/2
56
54

YEAR STANFORD S.c.

57

84 1/12 '-----./
69

81 1/4647282 2/38886 1/274 1/294 1/68171 1/39594 1/310874 3/47172 1/695 5/681 1/390 I/2'79 3/48885 1/399 1/2

EVENT RECORD

100 Yards. m ..m m mm m 9.6s "" Charles Paddock (SC).m.m mm m.. m m 1921
Hector Dyer (S) mmm mm m .. m 1930
Mel Patton (SC)m m ..m mmm .. mmm .. 1948 and 1949
Pat Coyle (SC) m m m m.m m 1955

220 Yards m mm ..m. 20.9s Foy Draper (SC) m m..m m mm 1934

440 Yards... m m mm. 47.1 s ..m.mm.Ben Eastman (S).. m m m m 1932
Mike Larrabee (SC)m m m 1956

880 Yards mmm m m 1m 53.1 s .. · m Sid Wing (SC) m m mm .. m 1956

Mile m Am I0.8s Marty Montgomery (SC) mm m "'m 1955

Two Miles m m 9m 15 s .m Fernando Ledesma (SC) m 1955

High Hurdles .. mm m 14s m m Jack Davis (SC) m m mmm m 1953

Low Hurdles m.m m m 23s .m.m .. m Norman Paul (SC) m ..m ..mmm.m m m.1933

Mile Relay mm ..m3m 13.1 s m m .. Hubert Kerns, Jim Thomas (SC)
John Wachtler, Clif Bourland ' 1942

Pole VauIL m 14ft. 9% in .. m Walt Levack, Ron Morris (SC)m m 1955

High Jumpm m 6 ft. 97/16 in m ..mErnie Shelton (SC)m mm m.m 1954

Broad Jump. ,,'.m .. m 24.ft. II in Dick Barber (SC).mmm m m 1931

Shot-Put .m mm 57tft. 10112 in Parry O'Brien (SC) m m 1953
Discus Throw m 185 ft. 5112 in .. m Sim Iness (SC) 1953

Javelin Throw m 229 ft. 7 in Bob Peoples (SC).m m. "m " 1941

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA - 5TANFORD DUAL MEET RECORDS

HELD BY YEAR


